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DataMaster Calibration Form

Version: 2.0

Instrument #: L00bu0

Date: oglbolLot)rl

ReSson for Calibration :
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Analyst: C/die h1q1q{r{-
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rcatw firan 0 N90

0.100 Calibration Simulator Solution

Ma n ufa ctu re r: oc

Lot: LLW4!t\(L

Expiration Date: a\l LoLb

Attach Calibration Factors

Internal Standard Value < 3.00Yo

0.100 Calibration Wet Bath Simulator

seriar Number vL4lbV-

Dare catibrate d. lqlal L\LL

Blank (Water) Wet Bath Simulator

SerialNumbe. vLlt!'lt1

Date catibrated: LLILql'LDL'L
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Approved by: Chemistry Supervisor

Effective: 77/10/202t

Attach Verification of Calibration

All printed copies are uncontrolled.
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CALIBRATION EACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAIiIASTER dmt: 100363

Date: 08/30/2022
Time:07:45:41

OPERATOR NAME:
CARIIE GLAISTER
CERTIEICATE #: 10436

Ca
CAI
b1-
b2
b3
xq
a21,
a31

0.1000
0-976806
0.0009
0.0040
0.0003
0 - 0803
t .07 07 52
0 .46629L

0.800
0.0000
0.001-0
0.0000
0.0500
1-050
0.300

CAT,
b1
b2
b3
xq

a2L
a31

<1
<0
<0
<0
<0
<1
<0

-200
.0040
.0100
.0040
.2000
.300
.800
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Serial #: 100363

VERTFICATION OF CALIBRATION REPORT
ofDataMaster dmt Breath Test Instrument

State ofAlaska
Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory - Statewide Breath Alcohol Program Date:08/3012022

External Standard Test Values

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMAT]ON
NOMINAL: 0. 08O
TARGET AT 2 9. 50: 0. 07 9

LOT #: AG113402
EXPIRATION : 05/ l4 / 2023
TANK PRESSURE: 1128 psi

Diagnostic Check

BLANK TEST
]NTERNAL STANDARD

xq :0.081 (0.97t)
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xtll:0.0784 (-0.oo07)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xtll:0.0784 (-0.0006)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xtll = 0.o782 (-0.0009)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

Xtll = O.o'171 (-0.0009)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xtll = 0.0781 {-0.0006)
BLANK TEST

Average : 0.0780
Std Dev = O.00OO

0. 000
VERI FIED

08: O5
tl8: 05

VERS]ONS
DMT: 3.02
PIC: 3. 02
Modem:2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber:48.?oC
( 44 .00C - 52.0'C)

Breath Tube : 46.'7 oC

( 38. ooC - 50.0oC)

SETT]NGS
Lamp Vol-tage : 1.77 V

(1.05 v - 2.48 V)
Cooler Voltage = 1.81. V

( 1.09 v - 2.53 v)
Bj.as Voltage : 80 V

(48v-ll2v)
Chopper Freq = 519 Hz

1415 Hz - 575 Hz)
Barometer = 29,5 in

PUMP INFO
EIow Rate : 4.243 L/M

(3.500 L/t4 - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.003 V <= 0.010 v)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1

Filter 2

Eilter 3

0.078
( 0.00r7 )

0. 000
0.078

(0.0020)
0. 000
0.078

( 0. 0or8 )

0. 000
0.078

(0.0024)
0. 000
0.078

( 0. 0020 )

0. 000

O8:06

08: O6
08:07

O8:08
08:08

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

08: O9

O8: O9

08: L0
08:10

O8:11

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

]NTERNAL STANDARD
Xq : 0.091 1.083

PASSE
( 0.008 - 4 .00t )
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